
 

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY 
1969 SESSION 

 
 

CHAPTER 148 
HOUSE BILL 238 

 
AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER 887 OF THE SESSION LAWS OF 1947 TO 

PROVIDE A ONE PER CENT DISCOUNT UPON CERTAIN AD VALOREM 
TAX PREPAYMENTS.  

 
The General Assembly of North Carolina do enact: 
 

Section 1.  Section 1, subsection (5) of Chapter 887 of the Session Laws of 
1947 is hereby amended by adding the following sentence at the end thereof: 

"In the event that tax bills are not mailed by the tax collector of Nash County prior to 
August 17, any taxpayer desiring to make a prepayment of his taxes shall be entitled to 
a one per cent (1%) discount if such prepayment is made within fourteen (14) days from 
the date such tax bills are mailed." 

Sec. 2. All laws and clauses of laws in conflict with the provisions of this Act 
are hereby repealed. 

Sec. 3. This Act shall be effective from and after its ratification. 
In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 31st day of 

March, 1969. 


